1/34
Fujitsu ASSP Product
Power Management
MB39A110 Evaluation Board  Rev1.0E
Evaluation board ManualEvaluation board Manual
MB39A110MB39A110
Rev 1.0E
October, 2002

11 D4 SBD SB05-05CP IF(AV)=0.5A VRRM=50V - - - - SOT-23 SANYO
12 D5 SBD SB05-05CP IF(AV)=0.5A VRRM=50V - - - - SOT-23 SANYO
13 L1 Inductor RLF5018T-6R8M1R1 IDC1=1.1A IDC2=1.4A - 6.8u ±20% RDC=47mΩ - TDK
14 L2 Inductor RLF5018T-6R8M1R1 IDC1=1.1A IDC2=1.4A - 6.8u ±20% RDC=47mΩ - TDK
15 L3 Inductor RLF5018T-100MR94 IDC1=0.94A IDC2=1.3A - 10u ±20% RDC=56mΩ - TDK
16 T1 Transformer CLQ52 5388-T139 - - - - - - - SUMIDA
17 C1 Ceramic Condenser C3216JB1E105K 25V - - 1u ±10% B Characteristic 3216 TDK
18 C2 Ceramic Condenser C3216JB1E225K 25V - - 2.2u ±10% B Characteristic 3216 TDK
19 C3 Ceramic Condenser C3216JB1E105K 25V - - 1u ±10% B Characteristic 3216 TDK
20 C4 Ceramic Condenser C3216JB1E225K 25V - - 2.2u ±10% B Characteristic 3216 TDK
21 C5 Ceramic Condenser C3216JB1E105K 25V - - 1u ±10% B Characteristic 3216 TDK
22 C6 Ceramic Condenser C3216JB1E225K 25V - - 2.2u ±10% B Characteristic 3216 TDK
23 C7 Ceramic Condenser C3216JB1E105K 25V - - 1u ±10% B Characteristic 3216 TDK
24 C8 Ceramic Condenser C3216JB1E225K 25V - - 2.2u ±10% B Characteristic 3216 TDK
25 C9 Ceramic Condenser C3216JB1E225K 25V - - 2.2u ±10% B Characteristic 3216 TDK
26 C10 Ceramic Condenser C1608JB1C154K 25V - - 0.15u ±10% B Characteristic 1608 TDK
27 C11 Ceramic Condenser C3216JB1E225K 25V - - 2.2u ±10% B Characteristic 3216 TDK
28 C11 Ceramic Condenser C1608JB1H104K 50V - - 0.1u ±10% B Characteristic 1608 TDK
29 C12 Ceramic Condenser C1608JB1H104K 50V - - 0.1u ±10% B Characteristic 1608 TDK
30 C13 Ceramic Condenser C1608CH1H101J 50V - - 100p ±5% CH Characteristic 1608 TDK
31 C14 Ceramic Condenser C1608JB1H222K 50V - - 2200p ±10% B Characteristic 1608 TDK
32 C15 Ceramic Condenser C1608JB1H104K 50V - - 0.1u ±10% B Characteristic 1608 TDK
33 C16 Ceramic Condenser C1608JB1C154K 25V - - 0.15u ±10% B Characteristic 1608 TDK
34 C17 Ceramic Condenser C1608JB1C154K 25V - - 0.15u ±10% B Characteristic 1608 TDK
35 C18 Ceramic Condenser C1608JB1H104K 50V - - 0.1u ±10% B Characteristic 1608 TDK

18/34
Fujitsu ASSP Product
Power Management
MB39A110 Evaluation Board  Rev1.0E
< Continued >
Component
(Circuit diagram mark) Rated1 Rated2 Rated3 Value Deviation Characteristic
41 R1 Jumper RK73Z1J 1A - -  0 Ω max 50mΩ - 1608 KOA
42 R2 Jumper RK73Z1J 1A - -  0 Ω max 50mΩ - 1608 KOA
43 R3 Jumper RK73Z1J 1A - -  0 Ω max 50mΩ - 1608 KOA
44 R4 Jumper RK73Z1J 1A - -  0 Ω max 50mΩ - 1608 KOA
45 R5 Jumper RK73Z1J 1A - -  0 Ω max 50mΩ - 1608 KOA
46 R6 Jumper RK73Z1J 1A - -  0 Ω max 50mΩ - 1608 KOA
47 R7 Jumper RK73Z1J 1A - -  0 Ω max 50mΩ - 1608 KOA
48 R8 Jumper RK73Z1J 1A - -  0 Ω max 50mΩ - 1608 KOA
49 R9 Resistor RR0816P-332-D 1/16W - - 3.3kΩ ±0.5% ±25ppm/℃ 1608 SUSUMU
50 R10 Resistor RR0816P-223-D 1/16W - - 22kΩ ±0.5% ±25ppm/℃ 1608 SUSUMU
51 R11 Resistor RR0816P-153-D 1/16W - - 15kΩ ±0.5% ±25ppm/℃ 1608 SUSUMU
52 R12 Resistor RR0816P-102-D 1/16W - - 1kΩ ±0.5% ±25ppm/℃ 1608 SUSUMU
53 R13 Resistor RR0816P-682-D 1/16W - - 6.8kΩ ±0.5% ±25ppm/℃ 1608 SUSUMU
54 R14 Resistor RR0816P-302-D 1/16W - - 3kΩ ±0.5% ±25ppm/℃ 1608 SUSUMU
55 R15 Resistor RR0816P-433-D 1/16W - - 43kΩ ±0.5% ±25ppm/℃ 1608 SUSUMU
56 R16 Resistor RR0816P-153-D 1/16W - - 15kΩ ±0.5% ±25ppm/℃ 1608 SUSUMU
57 R17 Resistor RR0816P-102-D 1/16W - - 1kΩ ±0.5% ±25ppm/℃ 1608 SUSUMU
58 R18 Resistor RR0816P-123-D 1/16W - - 12kΩ ±0.5% ±25ppm/℃ 1608 SUSUMU
59 R19 Resistor RR0816P-104-D 1/16W - - 100kΩ ±0.5% ±25ppm/℃ 1608 SUSUMU
60 R20 Resistor RR0816P-103-D 1/16W - - 10kΩ ±0.5% ±25ppm/℃ 1608 SUSUMU
61 R21 Resistor RR0816P-102-D 1/16W - - 1kΩ ±0.5% ±25ppm/℃ 1608 SUSUMU
62 R22 Resistor RR0816P-333-D 1/16W - - 33kΩ ±0.5% ±25ppm/℃ 1608 SUSUMU
63 R23 Resistor RR0816P-203-D 1/16W - - 20kΩ ±0.5% ±25ppm/℃ 1608 SUSUMU
64 R24 Resistor RR0816P-201-D 1/16W - - 200Ω ±0.5% ±25ppm/℃ 1608 SUSUMU
65 R25 Resistor RR0816P-912-D 1/16W - - 9.1kΩ ±0.5% ±25ppm/℃ 1608 SUSUMU
66 R26 Resistor RR0816P-203-D 1/16W - - 20kΩ ±0.5% ±25ppm/℃ 1608 SUSUMU
67 R27 Resistor RR0816P-102-D 1/16W - - 1kΩ ±0.5% ±25ppm/℃ 1608 SUSUMU
68 R28 Jumper RK73Z1J 1A - -  0 Ω max 50mΩ - 1608 KOA
69 SW1 DIP SW DMS-6H - - - - - - - MATSUKYU